
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

June 15, 2020 

Resolution #20-0235 
Resolution Book, Volume 2, Page 113 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO  

APPROVE A CHANGE ORDER WITH ALAMANCE STRIPING & EQUIPMENT, LLC 

FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR BICYCLE LANE MARKING 

AND SIGNING ON THE 2019 PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND  

SIGN INSTALLATION CONTRACT 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into 

an agreement with Alamance Striping & Equipment, LLC for installation of pavement markings 

and signs and the contract was executed in October 2019; and 

WHEREAS, IWC Sealcoating, Inc. was awarded the bicycle lane marking project for 

$204,316.99, but failed to complete the project after numerous attempts from Winston-Salem 

Department of Transportation staff to coordinate the work; and 

WHEREAS, staff eventually terminated the contract with IWC Sealcoating, Inc. and 

liquidated the purchase order; and 

WHEREAS, staff is requesting to transfer a portion of these funds to newly-established 

program codes for the Cleveland Avenue, 5th Street/Old Greensboro Road, and Liberty Street 

corridors; and 

WHEREAS, staff is requesting to transfer $40,000 for the Cleveland Avenue corridor, 

$78,000 for the 5th Street/Old Greensboro Road corridor, and $15,000 for the Liberty Street 

corridor; and, 

WHEREAS, Alamance Striping and Equipment, LLC has proven to be responsive and 

willing to take on this additional work; and 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem hereby authorizes the City Manager and City Secretary to enter into a 

change order agreement with Alamance Striping & Equipment, LLC to complete additional 

bicycle marking and signing work totaling $133,000.  


